EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

AO «ALFA LIFE INSURANCE»
MopoBble oT4eTbl CTPaxoBbiX KOMMAHWI

The body of the issuer who took the decision AroHa akumnsgop
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 09.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full AkuwnoHepHoe obuwectso «ALFA LIFE INSURANCE»
Short: AO «ALFA LIFE INSURANCE»
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, AwHabanckwin painoH, yn. Coank A3nmmos,

Tyntena MCTI, - Oowm, - Mhpekc: 100047

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, AwHabanckuin paioH, yn. Coank A3mmos,
Tyntena MCTI, - Jowm, - Mhpekc: 100047

E-mail address: alfalife@alfalife.uz (mailto:alfalife@alfalife.uz)

Official Website: https://www.alfalife.uz (https:/https://www.alfalife.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero AUKB «Mnak Nynu»

6aHka:

Current account: 20208000304786625001

MFI: 00444
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHbIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM

OpraHom:

LleHTp rocynapcTBeHHbIX ycnyr AwHabanckoro
panoHa



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 206999488
rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl
(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl

CTaTUCTUKMN
KdC: 100
OKNo: 22176030
OKOHX:

COATO: 1726290

MexnyHapooHble Ckauvatb otyeT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

cTaHmapTbl Xankapo_ayauT_ctaHgaptnapura_myeodomk_Tawku_ayamt_xynocacu_5FJqwDo.pdf)
o1HaHCOBOWA

OTYETHOCTU

(MC®O)

5 Mokasarenu doUHaAHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOro COCTOSIHUSI IMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,06

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 36,60
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 16,60
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,07

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHNS OCHOBHBIX ooHAoB 11,00

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,03
funds:
9 OCHOBHble CBeAeHUS1 O A0MNONHUTENbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LLeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,

€Cnu1 B OTYETHOM Nepuoe OCyLLEeCTBAANCS BbINYCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)
OpraH, NPUHSBLLWIA peLeHne O Bbinycke €0VHCTBEHHbI akLunoHep
Jata n Homep rocygapcTBeHHom pernctpaumm  23.06.2022

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx 6ymar (wT.) n o6bem 4580000
Bbinycka (Cym)

Cnocob pasmelleHuns LeHHbIx bymar 3aKkpbiTasi noanmcka



Cpoku pasmelleHns 15
JHara Havyana 23.06.2022

JlaTta okoH4YaHus 28,06.2022

10

Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHne Ne cywecTBeHHOro dpakTa Jarta Jarta

CYWeCTBEHHOro HacTynneHus nybnukaumm

goakTa CYLWeCTBEHHOr CyLWeCTBEHHOr0

hakTta hakTta

1 KvMmaTtnn KkorosnapHu 25 16.02.2022 17.02.2022
ynKapu

2 dunnannap pynxarmngaru 9 02.03.2022 03.03.2022
yarapuwnap

3 OMUTEHTHUHT HOKOPY 6 16.03.2022 18.03.2022
bowkapys opraHu
TOMOHMOaH Kabyn
KMNUHraH kapopnap

4 OMUTEHTHUHT OKOPY 6 22.04.2022 25.04.2022
bolwkapys opraHu
TOMOHUAAH Kabyn
KWNUHraH kapopnap

5 OmunTeHT 10 Ba yHAaH 30 12.05.2022 16.05.2022
OpTUK oou3 akumsanapra
(ynywnapra, nannapra)
sranvik KmnaétraH opuamnk
waxcnap pymxatuparu
yarapuwnap

6 OMUTEHTHUHT LOKOPY 6 13.06.2022 16.06.2022
bolwkapys opraHu
TOMOHUAAH Kabyn
KMNWHraH kapopnap

7 dunnannap pynxarngaru 9 13.06.2022 16.06.2022
yarapuwnap

8 KumMmaTtnm KorosnapHu 25 23.06.2022 27.06.2022

yrKapuL
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9 OMUTEHTHUHT 1OKOpU 6

6olwkapys opraHu
TOMOHUAAH Kabyn
KUNUHTaH Kapopnap

10 dunnannap pymnxarmgaru 9
y3rapwuwnap

11 dunnannap pymnxarmgaru 9
y3rapwuwnap

Balance sheet

HaumeHoBaHWe nokasaTens Kog cTp.

Assets
l. Long-term Assets
Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value 010
(0100,0300)

Depreciation (0200) 011

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012

Intangible assets: 000
Initial value (0400) 020
Depreciation amount (0500) 021
Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(lines 020-021)

Long-term investments, Total (lines: 030
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610) 040

Investments in subsidiary companies 050
(0620)

Investment in associates (0630) 060

29.06.2022

19.07.2022

26.07.2022

Ha Havano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

15573191.38

3094721.10

12478470.28

15408844.40

15408844.40

30.06.2022

22.07.2022

28.07.2022

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

16940326.55

4149079.58

12791246.97

15359844.40

15359844.40



Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

Total on section I (lines 012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Inventories in stock Total (lines 150
+160), including:

Inventory (1000, 1500, 1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2300, 2700)
Future expenses (3100)

Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 200 + 310 +
320 + 330 + 340 + 350 + 360 + 370 +
380 + 390)

Out of which: Overdue

Accounts payable total (lines 210 +
220 - 400)

Accounts receivable from buyers and
customers (4010, 4020)

Receivables on insurance
transactions, total (lines 230 + 240 +
250 + 260 + 270 + 280 + 290 + 300)

Receivables due from insurance
agents (4030)

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

. Current assets

140

150

160

170

180

190

191

200

210

220

230

27887314.68

174949.00

174949.00

3579749.21

3644040.97

212671.40

212671.40

6927.19

28151091.37

294781.95

294781.95

2617989.40

3658424.84

152612.46

152612.46

1948.68



Receivables due from insurance
agents and brokers (4040)

Receivables due to reinsurance
agents (4050)

Debts of reinsurers on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (4051)

Debts of reinsurers (4060)
Life insurance loans (4070)

Depo for losses of the insurer at other
insurers (4080)

Depo for premiums of the insurer at
other insurers (4090)

Due from affiliates (4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to the
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from staff on other
operations (4700)

Other receivables (4800)
Reserves for distressed debts (4900)

Cash, total (lines 420 + 430 + 440 +
450), including:

Cash on hand (5000)

Cash on settlement account (5100)

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

430

205744.21

1834624.00

277831.43

16613.89

5936.08

1296364.17

3452225.53

3283169.35

150663.78

1483707.24

442562.59

18453.01

140340.32

1420749.22

5323275.00

5196671.18



Cash in foreign currency (5200) 440 159129.47

Other cash and cash equivalents 450 9926.71

(5500, 5600, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 460 20766572.88
Other current assets (5900) 470

Total on section Il (lines 140+170 480
+180+190+410+460+470)

31617537.59

Total on assets (lines 130 + 480) 490 59504852.27
Liabilities

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 500 30420000.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 510 26283.24
Reserve capital (8500) 520 2135268.15
Treasury stock (8600) 530

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 540 4572788.11
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 550

Provisions on liabilities and charges 560

(8900)

Total on section | (lines 500+510 570 37154339.50

+520-530+540+550+560)
Il. INSURANCE RESERVES

Insurance reserves, total (lines 590 580 18034502.02

+ 600 + 610 + 620 + 630 + 640 + 650

+ 660)
Unearned premium reserve (8010) 590 1664984.47
Reserves for occurred, but not 600 430867.93
declared damages (8020)

Reserves for claimed but unsettled 610 25683.35

losses (8030)

124612.48

1991.34

23512097.40

35406568.59

63557659.96

35000000.00

26283.25

2363907.56

1559306.04

38949496.85

22026360.02

2210888.17

909837.69

42881.66



Preventive measure reserves (8040) 620
Assets discrepancy reserve (8050) 630
Accident reserve (8060) 640

Reserve for losses fluctuation (8070) 650

Reserves for life insurance (8090) 660 15912966.27
Share of reinsurers in insurance 670

reserves, total (lines 680 + 690 +

700 + 710)

Share of reinsurers in the unearned 680

premium reserve (8110)

The share of reinsurers in the 690
declared, but unsettled losses reserve
(8120)

The share of reinsurers occurred, but 700
not declared damages reserve (8130)

Share of reinsurers in the life 710
insurance reserves (8140)

Total on section Il (lines 580 - 670) 720 18034502.02
lil. LIABILITIES
Long term liabilities, total (lines 740 730 3042592.59

+ 750 + 850 + 860 + 870 + 880 + 890
+ 900 + 910 + 920)

including: long-term accounts payable 731
(lines 740 + 760 + 770 + 780 + 790 +

800 + 820 + 830 + 850 + 870 + 890 +

920)

Long-term payable (accounts) due to 740
suppliers and contractors (7010,
7020)

Long-term liabilities for insurance 750
transactions, total (lines 760 + 770
+ 780 + 790 + 800 + 810 + 820 + 830)

18862752.50

78061.69

68033.58

10028.11

21948298.33

923148.15



Long-term payable (accounts) due to
contractors undertaking preventive
measures (7011)

Long-term debt to policyholders
(7030)

Long-term debt to insurance agents
and brokers (7040)

Long-term debt to re-insurant (7050)
Long-term debt to re-insurers (7060)
Depo for reinsurers premium (7070)

Long-term debt to reinsurers on
commission fees, bonuses and other
rewards (7080)

Long-term debt to actuaries,
associates, surveyors and assistants
(7090)

Long-term debt to separate divisions
(7110)

Long-term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Received advances from customers
and buyers (7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

760

770

780

790

800

810

820

830

840

850

860

870

880

890

900

910

920

3042592.59

923148.15



Current liabilities, total (lines. 940
+950+1050+1060+1070+1080+1090
+1100+1110+1120+1130+1140+1150
+ 1160+1170+1180)

including: Current accounts payable
(lines 940 + 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1020 + 1030+1050 + 1070 +
1090 + 1100 + 1110 + 1120 + 1130 +
1140 + 1180)

out of which: overdue current
accounts payable

Due to suppliers and contractors
(6010, 6020)

Liabilities for insurance operations,
total (lines 960 + 970 + 980 + 990 +
1000 + 1010 + 1020 + 1030)

Due to contractors, carrying out
preventive measures (6011)

Debts to insurants (6030)

Due to insurance agents and brokers
(6040)

Due to re-insurants (6050)
Due to reinsurers (6060)

Depo for premium of reinsurers
(6070)

Due to re-insurants on commissions,
bonuses and other rewards (6080)

Due to actuaries, adjusters, surveyors
and assistants (6090)

Due to separate divisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and dependent
companies (6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

930

931

932

940

950

960

970

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

1050

1060

1273418.16

1273418.16

6770.16

449137.63

10916.49

34622.66

403598.48

1736716.63

1736716.63

12060.13

1252326.02

121568.35

81498.63

1158669.04
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Deferred obligations on taxes and
other mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Payable due to budget (6400)
Payable due to insurance (6510)

Payable due to state target funds
(6520)

Payable due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term obligations (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section lll (lines 730 + 930)

Total on liabilities (lines 570 + 720 +
1190)

1070

1080

1090

1100

1110

1120

1130

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

256290.00 413877.71
533342.76 28586.82
5574.35

19843.30 23851.07
2459.96 6014.88
4316010.75 2659864.78

59504852.27 63557659.96

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMI
nokasarens CTp.  Mepuog Npownoro roga
noxonbl

(Npwnbbinb)

Income from 010 54076628.05

insurance services
(lines 011 - 012 +
013 + /-014+/-015 +
/-016 + /-017 + /-018
+ 019)including:

3a oTueTHbIV Nepnoa

noxonpl pacxonbl
(Npwbbinb) (ybbITKI)
165960414.05



Insurance premiums 011
on direct insurance

and co-insurance (in

the portion of the

insurer's share

established in the
co-insurance

agreement)

Insurance premiums 012
under agreements
transferred to

reinsurance

Insurance premiums 013
under agreements
accepted for

reinsurance

The result of the 014
change in the

unearned premium

reserve, adjusted for

the share of

reinsurers in the

unearned premium

reserve

The result of a 015
change in the

claimed but not

settled losses

reserve, adjusted for

the share of

reinsurers in the

claimed but not

settled losses

reserve

54162103.39

1432910.28

203688.76

557754.85

155786.01

169974491.58

1129594.23

23290.89

100281.21

1607464.34

40489.20



The result of the 016 9328.73
change in the

occurred but not

declared losses

reserve, adjusted for

the share of

reinsurers in the

occurred but not

declared losses

reserve

The result of the 017 2687976.77
change in life

insurance reserves,

adjusted for the

share of reinsurers in

life insurance

reserves

The result of 018
changes in other

technical reserves,
adjusted for the

share of reinsurers in

the relevant reserves

Other income from 019
insurance services

Income from the 020
intermediary

services

Revenues from 030

compensation of loss
share on reinsurance

Revenues from 040
commission,

bonuses and fees on
reinsurance

Income from the 050
surveyor and
adjuster services

19296.70

3686542.32

153019.46

467775.48

621961.12

3417561.72



Net revenue from
the insurance
services(lines 010
+ 020 + 030 + 040 +
050)

Cost of provided
insurance services

Gross profit (loss)
from the insurance
services(lines 060 -
070)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines100 + 110 +
120 + 130),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other operating
income

Profit (loss) from
operating activities
(lines 080 - 090 +
140)

Income from
financial activities,
total (lines170 +
180 + 190 + 200 +
210), including:

Income in the form of
dividends

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

54076628.05

6406028.53

1847014.95

1927427.19

3689797.33

612649.33

47670599.52

6325616.29

79275.20

4944270.72

1302070.37

165960414.05

9360903.34

1666236.73

5266268.63

880683.42

156599510.71

13539346.87

213157.81

10873990.36

2452198.70

2512206.80



Income in the form of
interest

Income from long-
term lease (leasing)

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financial activities

Expenses related
to financial
activities, total
(lines230 + 240 +
250 + 260),
including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form
of interest on long-
term lease (leasing)

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
related to financial
activity

Profit (loss) from
general economic
activities(lines150
+ 160 - 220)

Extraordinary gains
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
270 + /-280)

Income Taxes

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

3004416.68
72731.32
273345.10
253358.91
19986.19
5343879.42
5343879.42
729587.09

4232767.02
152818.19
620562.63
375967.58
244595.05
2133499.20
2133499.20
194115.87



Other taxes and 310
other obligatory
payments from profit

Net profit (loss) for 320 4614292.33 1939383.33
the reporting
period (lines 290 -

300 - 310)
13 Information on audit report
HaumeHoBaHve [Tata Homep Bug Hata Homep D.1N.0. Konus
ayanTopCKoM Bbloaum NNLLEH3NVBAK NIOYEHNS Bblaaun ayoutTopckay@mTopa  ayauTopcKorc
opraHusauumu nMuUeH3nn ayanTOPCKOro 3akMYEHURY ANTOPOB), 3aK NMIOYEHNS
3aKNYeHns NPOBOAMBILErO
npoBepKy
FTF-LEA- 2007-12-18 490 mMaxbypuii  2023-05-24 23,106 dansnesa 3arpyauTb (/
AUDIT M.T. media/
audit_conclus
%D0%BC%D(
B0%D0%B6%
D0%B1%D1%
83%D1%80%
D0%B8%D0%
B9_%D0%B0"
D1%83%D0%
B4%D0%B8%
D1%82_%D1°
85%D1%83%
D0%BB%D0Y
BE%D1%81%
D0%B0%D1%
81%D0%
B8_2022_%D
83%D1%87%
D1%83%D0%
BD.pdf)
16 Cnucok acdhdounmnpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)
®.1.0. nnm nonHoe MecToHaxox aeHve OcHoBaHune, No KOTOPOMY Harta
HaumMeHoBaHve (MECTOXNTENBCTBO) OHU NPU3HaITCH (HacTynneHus
(rocynapcTso, adPUIMPoBaHHbIMU OCHOBaHUs
obnacTb, ropog, nmuamm (-nin)

panoH)



"ALFA INVEST
SUG'URTA
KOMPANIYASI"
AkumnaoopnnK
XamusaTu

ABDURAXIMOVA
SHOIRA
RAXMANBEKOVNA

AxmeToBa VHecca
lOpeBHa

Apunoe Baxoaoup
HacupoxaHosuy

Skyboea Huropa
KamangunHoBHa

"LUCRATIVE
LEASING"
MacbynnaTu
yeknaHraH XamusaTu

"GUARDIAN
CAPITAL"
MacbynnsaTu
YyeknaHraH XamusaTtu

TOIWKEHT ww.,
LakxoHTOXyp TyMaHu
Nab63ak kyyacu 10-yi

TouwkeHT W., Yytena
Tymanu, 3 np,
3apagowoH 34

TowkeHT w., AwHobons
Tymanu Tysen 2-mas3e
17/61

TolwkeHT w.,Yytena
TymaHu 31-kBapran 4-
yn 133-xoHaOoH

AHONXOH BUNOSATHN
AHOVXOH waxap
Adbpocnéb kyyacm 17-

ym

TOWKeHT Wwaxpm
AwHobon TymaHm
WNcTtukbon kyyacu 25-
yi 35-xoHanoH

TOWKEHT wW.,
tOHycoboa TymaHu
Mapkas 4, 11B-yn, 17-
XOHa

McTouHuk: https://openinfo.uz/en/reports/20417/

Jata: 26.11.2025

tOpuavk waxc siroHa
akumMsaopu

Kysartys keHraww pavcu

KysaTyB keHrawm paucu

KysaTtyB KeHrawm pavcu

Skkabowunnuk acocmaaru
nxpo opraxu (bow
anpekTop)

IOPMAONK Waxc ycTas
OOHAMHUHI “nrnpma
doonsn Ba yHOAH OpTUK
pomzura xamumaT aranmk
Kunaom

XamuaT yctas dpOHANHUHT
nurvpma doonam Ba yHnaH
OpTUK doonsura aranmk
KUnyBYM aiHm 6ump waxc
Karncu Iopuank Wwaxc ycras
OOHAVHUHIAUTrNpMa
doon3n Ba yHOAH opTUK
doomsunra aranuk Kunca,
ywa 1opuavk Wwaxc

2021-12-30

2021-12-30

2021-12-30

2021-12-30

2021-12-30

2021-12-30

2022-01-31



